This report covers the period 1-30 November 1969. During this period 
UABS-16 continued to support the facilities at Uarble W01mtain Air Facility, 
An Hoa Air Field, LZ Baldy, Hill 55 and Phu Bai. 

Significant Events 

1. Personnel. Two (2) Marine Officers, Two Hundred Sixty seven (267) Marine 
Enlisted were joined, of the'se, one hundred and seventy (170) ,;vere assigned 
Tl\D to Phu Bai. One (1) Marine Officer and Forty-seven (47) Marine Enlisted 
were dropped. There were the following promotions; Seventy-one (71) to 
Corporal and thirty (30) to Lance Corporal, nine (9) to PFC, one (1) to Staff

[...]

Held a complete reconciliation of all Marine Corps documents. 

b. 
IftS 

Begill~ requisitioning supply~ for an outlying detachment. 

c. Provided the Mess Hall with fifteen (15) dz Knives, Forks and Spoons. 

d. Received and issued three thousand (3,000) bf of 4x4", eight thousand 
(8,000) bf of lxl2", and three hundred eighty four (384) sheets of tit Plywood. 

e. Received custody of all l':'l.AG-36 organizational equipment. 

f. Received and issued ten (10) Mechanics Tool Kits. 

g. Submitted BPN-09 and 15 budget estimates for Third Quarter FY-70. 

h. A complete inventory of all custodial equipment held by motor Transport